



Bob Ferguson
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Campaign Finance Unit
PO Box 40100 • Olympia WA 98504-0100 • (360) 753-6200

December 20, 2016

Jay Manning
PO Box 3039
Lacey, WA 98509

RE: Citizen Action Notice – Jay Manning
Notification of Receipt and Request for Response

Dear Mr. Manning:

I am writing to advise you that on December 8, 2016 the Attorney General's Office received a citizen action notice from Glen Morgan alleging violations of the state campaign finance disclosure laws contained in RCW 42.17A by you in your individual capacity. These allegations include a (1) failure to file timely and accurate Form F-1 Personal Financial Affairs Disclosure, and (2) failure to file accurate lobbying reports of compensation and potential failure to file as a lobbyist for 2016. A copy of this notice is enclosed for your review. Pursuant to state law, the 45 days from receipt of this notice expires on January 22, 2017.

At this time, the Attorney General's Office is requesting a written response from you to the allegations made. Please provide that response no later than January 6, 2016. In your response, please address any disclosure requirements you had during 2016 and whether you believe you have complied with those requirements. After your response is received, it will be reviewed and you will be contacted for additional information as needed. If you have questions, please contact Tony Perkins, Senior Investigator in my office at 360-570-3402. Thank you.

Sincerely,

WALTER SMITH
Assistant Attorney General

WS:kj
Enclosure

cc: Darwin Roberts, Deputy Attorney General (w/o enclosure)
Elizabeth Petrich, Thurston County Prosecutor's Office (w/o enclosure)
Evelyn Fielding Lopez, Executive Director - PDC (w/o enclosure)
Glen Morgan (w/o enclosure)